
Saskatchewan Huskies (M) (12-7) -vs- Alberta Golden Bears (18-1)
02/07/20 at Saville Community Sports Centre

 
 

 
 
Saskatchewan Huskies (M) 79

Alberta Golden Bears 89

Date: 02/07/20
Time: 8:00 PM
Attendance: 824
Site: Saville Community Sports Centre
Referees: Terry Hamel, Trevor Raros, Perry Stothaert

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Saskatchewan Huskies (M) 8 20 19 32 79
Alberta Golden Bears 21 20 31 17 89

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Robinson,JT * 32 10-18 3-6 2-2 0-2 2 0 2 3 0 1 25
06 Dewar,Alexander * 18 4-8 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 11
04 Akintunde,Emmanuel * 19 2-6 0-1 2-5 1-3 4 4 0 3 0 0 6
13 Bishop,Kessler * 30 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 1 1 2 0 2 4
15 Amoafo,Maxwell * 20 0-1 0-1 1-2 3-5 8 3 0 1 0 0 1
10 Moibi,Fisayo 20 4-6 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 10
00 Nickel,Noah 15 2-7 2-3 3-6 2-0 2 1 3 3 0 2 9
03 Wright,Cam 12 3-7 3-7 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 1 9
07 Dewar,Addison 12 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
12 Timmermans,Levi 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 2
11 Wuttke,Ryker 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 1 0 0 0
14 Akophjanov,Nik 2 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-63 9-22 12-19 9-24 33 16 9 18 1 6 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-13   23.08 % 0-5   0.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 4-6   66.67 % 2-4   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 8-14   57.14 % 2-3   66.67 % 1-3   33.33 %
4th Quarter 11-21   52.38 % 3-8   37.50 % 7-8   87.50 %
Total 29-63   46.0 % 9-22   40.9 % 12-19   63.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 32 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Clarke,Brody * 22 8-13 0-2 5-11 4-3 7 1 1 2 0 1 21
02 Jefferson,Tyus * 20 5-10 0-1 1-1 1-1 2 2 6 3 0 3 11
05 Ikomey,Ivan * 23 4-9 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 3 0 0 9
10 Knudsen,Cole * 21 2-2 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 2 1 3 1 1 4
06 Williams,Dwan * 18 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 3 2 0 1 3
13 Paige,Adam 25 5-8 4-5 0-0 1-6 7 1 0 3 1 0 14
01 James,Geoffrey 19 3-5 2-2 3-3 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 1 11
04 Ishimwe,Lars 20 3-7 0-2 4-4 0-4 4 2 6 4 0 0 10
07 Meiklejohn,Brandon 18 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 0 3
09 McLaren,Daniel 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
08 Russell,Max 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
11 MacPherson,Jack 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 33-63 10-22 13-19 11-26 37 16 20 21 2 7 89

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 1-3   33.33 % 6-9   66.67 %
2nd Quarter 9-12   75.00 % 2-3   66.67 % 0-1   0.00 %
3rd Quarter 11-22   50.00 % 4-8   50.00 % 5-7   71.43 %
4th Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 3-8   37.50 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 33-63   52.4 % 10-22   45.5 % 13-19   68.4 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 18
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 41 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Saskatchewan Huskies (M) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alberta Golden Bears
MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,JT 09:38
REBOUND OFF by AMOAFO,MAXWELL --

09:35 FOUL  by KNUDSEN,COLE
MISS FT by AMOAFO,MAXWELL 09:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by AMOAFO,MAXWELL 09:35 1-0 V 1

09:26 1-2 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by IKOMEY,IVAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KNUDSEN,COLE

TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,JT 09:11
09:11 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,DWAN
09:07 1-4 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by CLARKE,BRODY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JEFFERSON,TYUS
FOUL  by AMOAFO,MAXWELL 09:07

09:07 MISS FT by CLARKE,BRODY(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by BISHOP,KESSLER --
TURNOVER  by DEWAR,ALEXANDER 08:43

08:43 STEAL  by JEFFERSON,TYUS
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JT 08:37
SUB IN by NICKEL,NOAH 08:37
SUB OUT by DEWAR,ALEXANDER 08:37
SUB IN by DEWAR,ADDISON 08:37

08:32 TURNOVER  by JEFFERSON,TYUS
TURNOVER  by NICKEL,NOAH 08:17

08:17 STEAL  by KNUDSEN,COLE
08:12 TURNOVER  by JEFFERSON,TYUS

MISS 3PTR by AMOAFO,MAXWELL 07:53
REBOUND OFF by NICKEL,NOAH --
GOOD DUNK by BISHOP,KESSLER(in the paint) 07:44 3-4 H 1
ASSIST  by NICKEL,NOAH --

07:24 3-6 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by CLARKE,BRODY(in the paint)
07:07 SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,TYUS
07:07 SUB IN by ISHIMWE,LARS

SUB OUT by AMOAFO,MAXWELL 07:07
SUB IN by WUTTKE,RYKER 07:07
TURNOVER  by AKINTUNDE,EMMANUEL 06:58
SUB OUT by AKINTUNDE,EMMANUEL 06:58
SUB IN by MOIBI,FISAYO 06:58

06:42 MISS JUMPER by CLARKE,BRODY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DEWAR,ADDISON --
MISS JUMPER by NICKEL,NOAH(in the paint) 06:29

-- REBOUND DEF by ISHIMWE,LARS
06:24 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DWAN
06:24 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,DWAN
06:24 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DWAN
06:24 SUB IN by PAIGE,ADAM
06:24 SUB OUT by CLARKE,BRODY
06:24 SUB IN by JAMES,GEOFFREY

MISS 3PTR by DEWAR,ADDISON 06:03
-- REBOUND DEF by ISHIMWE,LARS

SUB OUT by NICKEL,NOAH 05:59
SUB IN by ROBINSON,JT 05:59
SUB OUT by DEWAR,ADDISON 05:59
SUB IN by AKINTUNDE,EMMANUEL 05:59

05:45 MISS JUMPER by IKOMEY,IVAN
REBOUND DEF by AKINTUNDE,EMMANUEL --
GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,JT 05:28 5-6 H 1

05:15 TURNOVER  by KNUDSEN,COLE
05:05 FOUL  by JAMES,GEOFFREY



05:05 SUB OUT by KNUDSEN,COLE
05:05 SUB IN by CLARKE,BRODY

MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,JT 05:02
-- REBOUND DEF by IKOMEY,IVAN

FOUL  by MOIBI,FISAYO 04:50
SUB OUT by WUTTKE,RYKER 04:50
SUB IN by DEWAR,ALEXANDER 04:50
SUB OUT by MOIBI,FISAYO 04:50
SUB IN by AMOAFO,MAXWELL 04:50

04:50 5-7 H 2 GOOD FT by CLARKE,BRODY
04:50 MISS FT by CLARKE,BRODY

REBOUND DEF by AMOAFO,MAXWELL --
MISS LAYUP by AKINTUNDE,EMMANUEL(in the paint) 04:33

04:33 BLOCK  by PAIGE,ADAM
-- REBOUND DEF by IKOMEY,IVAN

04:27 5-9 H 4 GOOD DUNK by CLARKE,BRODY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ISHIMWE,LARS

MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,JT 04:08
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

04:05 SUB OUT by ISHIMWE,LARS
04:05 SUB IN by JEFFERSON,TYUS

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JT 04:05
SUB IN by NICKEL,NOAH 04:05
SUB OUT by DEWAR,ALEXANDER 04:05
SUB IN by WUTTKE,RYKER 04:05
SUB OUT by AMOAFO,MAXWELL 04:05
SUB IN by DEWAR,ADDISON 04:05

04:02 MISS 3PTR by CLARKE,BRODY
REBOUND DEF by BISHOP,KESSLER --
TURNOVER  by NICKEL,NOAH 03:56

03:52 SUB OUT by IKOMEY,IVAN
03:52 SUB IN by MEIKLEJOHN,BRANDON
03:30 MISS LAYUP by JAMES,GEOFFREY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CLARKE,BRODY
03:27 5-11 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by CLARKE,BRODY(in the paint)

FOUL  by WUTTKE,RYKER 03:27
03:27 MISS FT by CLARKE,BRODY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
FOUL  by WUTTKE,RYKER 03:19
TURNOVER  by WUTTKE,RYKER 03:19
SUB OUT by NICKEL,NOAH 03:19
SUB IN by ROBINSON,JT 03:19
SUB OUT by WUTTKE,RYKER 03:19
SUB IN by DEWAR,ALEXANDER 03:19
SUB OUT by BISHOP,KESSLER 03:19
SUB IN by AMOAFO,MAXWELL 03:19
FOUL  by AKINTUNDE,EMMANUEL 03:08

03:08 5-12 H 7 GOOD FT by JAMES,GEOFFREY
03:08 5-13 H 8 GOOD FT by JAMES,GEOFFREY
03:08 5-14 H 9 GOOD FT by JAMES,GEOFFREY

FOUL  by AMOAFO,MAXWELL 02:52
TURNOVER  by AMOAFO,MAXWELL 02:52
SUB OUT by AMOAFO,MAXWELL 02:52
SUB IN by BISHOP,KESSLER 02:52
SUB OUT by DEWAR,ADDISON 02:52
SUB IN by TIMMERMANS,LEVI 02:52

02:30 MISS 3PTR by JEFFERSON,TYUS
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,JT --

02:21 FOUL  by JEFFERSON,TYUS
MISS FT by AKINTUNDE,EMMANUEL 02:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by AKINTUNDE,EMMANUEL 02:21 6-14 H 8



FOUL  by TIMMERMANS,LEVI 02:11
02:11 6-15 H 9 GOOD FT by CLARKE,BRODY
02:11 6-16 H 10 GOOD FT by CLARKE,BRODY

MISS 3PTR by AKINTUNDE,EMMANUEL 01:50
-- REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,BRODY

01:43 MISS JUMPER by PAIGE,ADAM
REBOUND DEF by TIMMERMANS,LEVI --
TURNOVER  by DEWAR,ALEXANDER 01:36

01:36 SUB OUT by CLARKE,BRODY
01:36 SUB IN by KNUDSEN,COLE
01:18 6-18 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERSON,TYUS(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,JT 00:57 8-18 H 10
00:47 MISS LAYUP by JEFFERSON,TYUS(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by KNUDSEN,COLE
00:44 TURNOVER  by PAIGE,ADAM
00:44 SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,TYUS
00:44 SUB IN by ISHIMWE,LARS

MISS JUMPER by DEWAR,ALEXANDER 00:30
-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,GEOFFREY

00:24 MISS JUMPER by ISHIMWE,LARS(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:13 8-21 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by MEIKLEJOHN,BRANDON
-- ASSIST  by JAMES,GEOFFREY

MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,JT 00:02

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Saskatchewan Huskies (M) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alberta Golden Bears
10:00 SUB OUT by JAMES,GEOFFREY
10:00 SUB IN by IKOMEY,IVAN

SUB OUT by TIMMERMANS,LEVI 10:00
SUB IN by NICKEL,NOAH 10:00
SUB OUT by BISHOP,KESSLER 10:00
SUB IN by AMOAFO,MAXWELL 10:00

09:42 8-23 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by IKOMEY,IVAN
TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,JT 09:21
SUB OUT by AKINTUNDE,EMMANUEL 09:21
SUB IN by BISHOP,KESSLER 09:21

09:07 MISS 3PTR by ISHIMWE,LARS
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by NICKEL,NOAH 08:49

08:42 TURNOVER  by PAIGE,ADAM
STEAL  by NICKEL,NOAH 08:42

08:37 FOUL  by ISHIMWE,LARS
08:37 SUB OUT by PAIGE,ADAM
08:37 SUB IN by CLARKE,BRODY
08:37 SUB OUT by ISHIMWE,LARS
08:37 SUB IN by JEFFERSON,TYUS

MISS FT by NICKEL,NOAH(fastbreak) 08:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by NICKEL,NOAH(fastbreak) 08:37 9-23 H 14

08:18 TURNOVER  by IKOMEY,IVAN
STEAL  by NICKEL,NOAH 08:18
GOOD JUMPER by DEWAR,ALEXANDER(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:12 11-23 H 12
ASSIST  by NICKEL,NOAH --

08:12 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:50 11-25 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERSON,TYUS

-- ASSIST  by IKOMEY,IVAN
MISS JUMPER by DEWAR,ALEXANDER(in the paint) 07:25

-- REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,BRODY



07:19 TURNOVER  by CLARKE,BRODY
07:19 SUB OUT by KNUDSEN,COLE
07:19 SUB IN by PAIGE,ADAM

SUB OUT by DEWAR,ALEXANDER 07:19
SUB IN by DEWAR,ADDISON 07:19
MISS JUMPER by NICKEL,NOAH 07:04

-- REBOUND DEF by PAIGE,ADAM
06:55 11-28 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by PAIGE,ADAM

-- ASSIST  by JEFFERSON,TYUS
GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,JT(in the paint) 06:35 13-28 H 15

06:27 13-31 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by PAIGE,ADAM(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by JEFFERSON,TYUS

MISS LAYUP by BISHOP,KESSLER(in the paint) 05:57
-- REBOUND DEF by CLARKE,BRODY

05:57 SUB OUT by MEIKLEJOHN,BRANDON
05:57 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DWAN

SUB OUT by NICKEL,NOAH 05:57
SUB IN by WRIGHT,CAM 05:57
SUB OUT by DEWAR,ADDISON 05:57
SUB IN by MOIBI,FISAYO 05:57

05:46 13-33 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by CLARKE,BRODY
-- ASSIST  by JEFFERSON,TYUS

MISS JUMPER by MOIBI,FISAYO 05:30
-- REBOUND DEF by PAIGE,ADAM

SUB OUT by AMOAFO,MAXWELL 05:22
SUB IN by WUTTKE,RYKER 05:22

05:19 TURNOVER  by PAIGE,ADAM
STEAL  by BISHOP,KESSLER 05:19
GOOD JUMPER by MOIBI,FISAYO(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:14 15-33 H 18

04:59 TURNOVER  by JEFFERSON,TYUS
04:59 SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,TYUS
04:59 SUB IN by JAMES,GEOFFREY

GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT,CAM 04:49 18-33 H 15
ASSIST  by MOIBI,FISAYO --

04:36 TURNOVER  by IKOMEY,IVAN
04:36 SUB OUT by CLARKE,BRODY
04:36 SUB IN by KNUDSEN,COLE
04:36 SUB OUT by IKOMEY,IVAN
04:36 SUB IN by ISHIMWE,LARS

MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,JT 04:24
REBOUND OFF by BISHOP,KESSLER --
MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,CAM 04:19

-- REBOUND DEF by PAIGE,ADAM
04:12 18-35 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by ISHIMWE,LARS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,JT 03:46 21-35 H 14
03:28 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,DWAN

GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT,CAM 03:12 24-35 H 11
ASSIST  by ROBINSON,JT --

02:51 24-37 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by KNUDSEN,COLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ISHIMWE,LARS

MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,JT 02:36
-- REBOUND DEF by KNUDSEN,COLE

02:24 TURNOVER  by KNUDSEN,COLE
02:24 SUB OUT by ISHIMWE,LARS
02:24 SUB IN by JEFFERSON,TYUS
02:24 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DWAN
02:24 SUB IN by IKOMEY,IVAN
02:24 SUB OUT by KNUDSEN,COLE
02:24 SUB IN by MCLAREN,DANIEL
02:24 SUB OUT by PAIGE,ADAM
02:24 SUB IN by CLARKE,BRODY

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JT 02:24



SUB IN by NICKEL,NOAH 02:24
02:08 FOUL  by CLARKE,BRODY

MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,CAM 02:00
REBOUND OFF by WUTTKE,RYKER --
GOOD 3PTR by NICKEL,NOAH 01:51 27-37 H 10

01:35 27-39 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by CLARKE,BRODY(in the paint)
FOUL  by WRIGHT,CAM 01:31

01:04 MISS FT by CLARKE,BRODY
REBOUND DEF by BISHOP,KESSLER --
SUB OUT by WUTTKE,RYKER 01:02
SUB IN by AMOAFO,MAXWELL 01:02

01:01 FOUL  by JEFFERSON,TYUS
MISS FT by NICKEL,NOAH 01:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by NICKEL,NOAH 01:01 28-39 H 11
SUB OUT by AMOAFO,MAXWELL 01:01
SUB IN by WUTTKE,RYKER 01:01
SUB OUT by MOIBI,FISAYO 01:01
SUB IN by TIMMERMANS,LEVI 01:01
SUB OUT by WUTTKE,RYKER 00:56
SUB IN by MOIBI,FISAYO 00:56
TURNOVER  by MOIBI,FISAYO 00:46

00:46 STEAL  by CLARKE,BRODY
00:38 MISS LAYUP by JEFFERSON,TYUS(in the paint)

BLOCK  by TIMMERMANS,LEVI 00:38
-- REBOUND OFF by JEFFERSON,TYUS

00:32 28-41 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by CLARKE,BRODY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JEFFERSON,TYUS

TURNOVER  by BISHOP,KESSLER 00:25
00:25 STEAL  by JEFFERSON,TYUS

FOUL  by WRIGHT,CAM 00:23
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:23

00:23 SUB OUT by IKOMEY,IVAN
00:23 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DWAN
00:23 SUB OUT by MCLAREN,DANIEL
00:23 SUB IN by PAIGE,ADAM

SUB OUT by NICKEL,NOAH 00:23
SUB IN by ROBINSON,JT 00:23
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,CAM 00:23
SUB IN by AKINTUNDE,EMMANUEL 00:23
SUB OUT by BISHOP,KESSLER 00:23
SUB IN by DEWAR,ALEXANDER 00:23

00:04 MISS JUMPER by CLARKE,BRODY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by AKINTUNDE,EMMANUEL --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Saskatchewan Huskies (M) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alberta Golden Bears
10:00 SUB OUT by JAMES,GEOFFREY
10:00 SUB IN by IKOMEY,IVAN
10:00 SUB OUT by PAIGE,ADAM
10:00 SUB IN by KNUDSEN,COLE

SUB OUT by MOIBI,FISAYO 10:00
SUB IN by AMOAFO,MAXWELL 10:00
SUB OUT by TIMMERMANS,LEVI 10:00
SUB IN by BISHOP,KESSLER 10:00

09:48 TURNOVER  by CLARKE,BRODY
STEAL  by BISHOP,KESSLER 09:48
TURNOVER  by AKINTUNDE,EMMANUEL 09:42

09:42 STEAL  by JEFFERSON,TYUS
09:37 MISS LAYUP by JEFFERSON,TYUS(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by CLARKE,BRODY
09:35 MISS LAYUP by CLARKE,BRODY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CLARKE,BRODY
09:30 28-44 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by IKOMEY,IVAN

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DWAN
09:15 SUB OUT by CLARKE,BRODY
09:15 SUB IN by PAIGE,ADAM

SUB OUT by DEWAR,ALEXANDER 09:15
SUB IN by MOIBI,FISAYO 09:15
MISS JUMPER by AKINTUNDE,EMMANUEL(in the paint) 09:08
REBOUND OFF by AKINTUNDE,EMMANUEL --

09:05 FOUL  by KNUDSEN,COLE
MISS FT by AKINTUNDE,EMMANUEL 09:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by AKINTUNDE,EMMANUEL 09:05 29-44 H 15

09:05 MISS LAYUP by IKOMEY,IVAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BISHOP,KESSLER --
TURNOVER  by BISHOP,KESSLER 09:05

08:48 MISS 3PTR by IKOMEY,IVAN
REBOUND DEF by AMOAFO,MAXWELL --
GOOD LAYUP by AKINTUNDE,EMMANUEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:41 31-44 H 13

08:25 31-47 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by PAIGE,ADAM
-- ASSIST  by JEFFERSON,TYUS

MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,JT(in the paint) 08:04
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DWAN

07:57 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DWAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KNUDSEN,COLE

07:49 31-50 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by PAIGE,ADAM
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DWAN

GOOD JUMPER by MOIBI,FISAYO 07:28 33-50 H 17
07:03 MISS LAYUP by JEFFERSON,TYUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by AMOAFO,MAXWELL --
GOOD LAYUP by AKINTUNDE,EMMANUEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 06:56 35-50 H 15

06:56 FOUL  by PAIGE,ADAM
06:56 SUB OUT by KNUDSEN,COLE
06:56 SUB IN by CLARKE,BRODY

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JT 06:56
SUB IN by NICKEL,NOAH 06:56
SUB OUT by MOIBI,FISAYO 06:56
SUB IN by DEWAR,ADDISON 06:56
SUB OUT by AMOAFO,MAXWELL 06:56
SUB IN by WUTTKE,RYKER 06:56
MISS FT by AKINTUNDE,EMMANUEL(fastbreak) 06:56

-- REBOUND DEF by PAIGE,ADAM
06:52 MISS 3PTR by PAIGE,ADAM

-- REBOUND OFF by CLARKE,BRODY
FOUL  by AKINTUNDE,EMMANUEL 06:45

06:45 MISS FT by CLARKE,BRODY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:45 MISS FT by CLARKE,BRODY
-- REBOUND OFF by PAIGE,ADAM

06:45 35-52 H 17 GOOD DUNK by PAIGE,ADAM(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by DEWAR,ADDISON 06:28 37-52 H 15

06:22 37-54 H 17
GOOD LAYUP by JEFFERSON,TYUS(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by NICKEL,NOAH 06:03
06:03 37-55 H 18 GOOD FT by JEFFERSON,TYUS(fastbreak)

FOUL  by AKINTUNDE,EMMANUEL 05:51
TURNOVER  by AKINTUNDE,EMMANUEL 05:51
SUB OUT by WUTTKE,RYKER 05:51
SUB IN by ROBINSON,JT 05:51



SUB OUT by NICKEL,NOAH 05:51
SUB IN by MOIBI,FISAYO 05:51
SUB OUT by DEWAR,ADDISON 05:51
SUB IN by AMOAFO,MAXWELL 05:51
SUB OUT by AKINTUNDE,EMMANUEL 05:30
SUB IN by WRIGHT,CAM 05:30

05:27 37-57 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by CLARKE,BRODY
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DWAN

GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,JT 05:02 40-57 H 17
ASSIST  by WRIGHT,CAM --
FOUL  by BISHOP,KESSLER 04:51

04:46 MISS JUMPER by PAIGE,ADAM
REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,CAM --
MISS JUMPER by MOIBI,FISAYO 04:23
REBOUND OFF by AMOAFO,MAXWELL --
GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,JT 04:10 42-57 H 15

04:02 42-59 H 17
GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERSON,TYUS(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by WRIGHT,CAM 03:55
03:55 SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,TYUS
03:55 SUB IN by JAMES,GEOFFREY
03:55 SUB OUT by IKOMEY,IVAN
03:55 SUB IN by MEIKLEJOHN,BRANDON
03:55 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DWAN
03:55 SUB IN by ISHIMWE,LARS
03:55 SUB OUT by PAIGE,ADAM
03:55 SUB IN by KNUDSEN,COLE

SUB OUT by WRIGHT,CAM 03:55
SUB IN by DEWAR,ALEXANDER 03:55

03:35 42-62 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by JAMES,GEOFFREY
-- ASSIST  by CLARKE,BRODY

MISS LAYUP by BISHOP,KESSLER(in the paint) 03:21
03:21 BLOCK  by KNUDSEN,COLE

-- REBOUND DEF by ISHIMWE,LARS
03:13 MISS 3PTR by MEIKLEJOHN,BRANDON

-- REBOUND OFF by KNUDSEN,COLE
03:09 TURNOVER  by KNUDSEN,COLE

SUB OUT by BISHOP,KESSLER 03:09
SUB IN by AKINTUNDE,EMMANUEL 03:09
SUB OUT by AMOAFO,MAXWELL 03:09
SUB IN by WUTTKE,RYKER 03:09
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,JT 02:53

-- REBOUND DEF by MEIKLEJOHN,BRANDON
02:31 MISS 3PTR by CLARKE,BRODY

REBOUND DEF by WUTTKE,RYKER --
TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,JT 02:20

02:20 STEAL  by JAMES,GEOFFREY
02:15 42-64 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by ISHIMWE,LARS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JAMES,GEOFFREY
GOOD JUMPER by DEWAR,ALEXANDER(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 02:08 44-64 H 20

01:48 44-66 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by KNUDSEN,COLE
-- ASSIST  by ISHIMWE,LARS

TURNOVER  by MOIBI,FISAYO 01:29
SUB OUT by WUTTKE,RYKER 01:29
SUB IN by NICKEL,NOAH 01:29
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JT 01:29
SUB IN by AMOAFO,MAXWELL 01:29

01:06 MISS JUMPER by JAMES,GEOFFREY
REBOUND DEF by AKINTUNDE,EMMANUEL --
GOOD 3PTR by NICKEL,NOAH 00:56 47-66 H 19

00:35 47-68 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by JAMES,GEOFFREY(in the paint)
FOUL  by AKINTUNDE,EMMANUEL 00:34



SUB OUT by AKINTUNDE,EMMANUEL 00:34
SUB IN by BISHOP,KESSLER 00:34

00:34 47-69 H 22 GOOD FT by CLARKE,BRODY
00:34 47-70 H 23 GOOD FT by CLARKE,BRODY
00:34 SUB OUT by CLARKE,BRODY
00:34 SUB IN by PAIGE,ADAM

SUB OUT by DEWAR,ALEXANDER 00:16
SUB IN by DEWAR,ADDISON 00:16

00:16 FOUL  by MEIKLEJOHN,BRANDON
MISS JUMPER by NICKEL,NOAH 00:13

-- REBOUND DEF by MEIKLEJOHN,BRANDON
FOUL  by AMOAFO,MAXWELL 00:03

00:03 47-71 H 24 GOOD FT by ISHIMWE,LARS
00:03 47-72 H 25 GOOD FT by ISHIMWE,LARS

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Saskatchewan Huskies (M) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Alberta Golden Bears
10:00 SUB OUT by JAMES,GEOFFREY
10:00 SUB IN by CLARKE,BRODY
10:00 SUB OUT by MEIKLEJOHN,BRANDON
10:00 SUB IN by IKOMEY,IVAN
10:00 SUB OUT by KNUDSEN,COLE
10:00 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DWAN

SUB OUT by NICKEL,NOAH 10:00
SUB IN by AKINTUNDE,EMMANUEL 10:00
SUB OUT by DEWAR,ADDISON 10:00
SUB IN by DEWAR,ALEXANDER 10:00
SUB OUT by MOIBI,FISAYO 10:00
SUB IN by ROBINSON,JT 10:00
GOOD JUMPER by DEWAR,ALEXANDER 09:51 49-72 H 23

09:30 49-75 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,DWAN
-- ASSIST  by ISHIMWE,LARS

MISS LAYUP by AKINTUNDE,EMMANUEL(in the paint) 09:13
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DWAN

08:58 MISS 3PTR by IKOMEY,IVAN
REBOUND DEF by AMOAFO,MAXWELL --
GOOD 3PTR by DEWAR,ALEXANDER 08:40 52-75 H 23
ASSIST  by BISHOP,KESSLER --

08:25 TURNOVER  by IKOMEY,IVAN
08:25 SUB OUT by ISHIMWE,LARS
08:25 SUB IN by JEFFERSON,TYUS
08:25 SUB OUT by CLARKE,BRODY
08:25 SUB IN by KNUDSEN,COLE

SUB OUT by AKINTUNDE,EMMANUEL 08:25
SUB IN by DEWAR,ADDISON 08:25
GOOD LAYUP by BISHOP,KESSLER(in the paint) 08:12 54-75 H 21

07:54 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,DWAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by AMOAFO,MAXWELL --
MISS 3PTR by DEWAR,ADDISON 07:40

-- REBOUND DEF by JEFFERSON,TYUS
07:21 MISS 3PTR by IKOMEY,IVAN

REBOUND DEF by DEWAR,ADDISON --
GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,JT 07:13 56-75 H 19

06:57 56-77 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by IKOMEY,IVAN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by DEWAR,ALEXANDER(in the paint) 06:50

-- REBOUND DEF by PAIGE,ADAM

06:44 56-79 H 23
GOOD JUMPER by JEFFERSON,TYUS(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS JUMPER by DEWAR,ALEXANDER 06:27
REBOUND OFF by AMOAFO,MAXWELL --



06:20 SUB OUT by JEFFERSON,TYUS
06:20 SUB IN by JAMES,GEOFFREY
06:20 SUB OUT by IKOMEY,IVAN
06:20 SUB IN by ISHIMWE,LARS
06:20 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DWAN
06:20 SUB IN by MEIKLEJOHN,BRANDON

SUB OUT by BISHOP,KESSLER 06:20
SUB IN by AKOPHJANOV,NIK 06:20
SUB OUT by AMOAFO,MAXWELL 06:20
SUB IN by WUTTKE,RYKER 06:20
SUB OUT by DEWAR,ADDISON 06:20
SUB IN by NICKEL,NOAH 06:20

06:20 SUB OUT by KNUDSEN,COLE
06:20 SUB IN by MCLAREN,DANIEL

MISS LAYUP by NICKEL,NOAH(in the paint) 06:13
REBOUND OFF by AKOPHJANOV,NIK --
MISS 3PTR by NICKEL,NOAH 06:08
REBOUND OFF by NICKEL,NOAH --
MISS JUMPER by AKOPHJANOV,NIK(in the paint) 06:04

-- REBOUND DEF by PAIGE,ADAM
05:54 MISS LAYUP by ISHIMWE,LARS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by AKOPHJANOV,NIK --
GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,JT 05:41 59-79 H 20
ASSIST  by NICKEL,NOAH --

05:26 MISS LAYUP by MEIKLEJOHN,BRANDON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JAMES,GEOFFREY

05:18 59-82 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by JAMES,GEOFFREY
-- ASSIST  by ISHIMWE,LARS

MISS 3PTR by AKOPHJANOV,NIK 05:04
-- REBOUND DEF by ISHIMWE,LARS

04:51 59-85 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by MCLAREN,DANIEL
-- ASSIST  by ISHIMWE,LARS

GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,JT 04:40 61-85 H 24
04:20 61-87 H 26 GOOD LAYUP by ISHIMWE,LARS(in the paint)
04:01 FOUL  by MCLAREN,DANIEL
04:01 SUB OUT by PAIGE,ADAM
04:01 SUB IN by RUSSELL,MAX

SUB OUT by NICKEL,NOAH 04:01
SUB IN by WRIGHT,CAM 04:01
SUB OUT by AKOPHJANOV,NIK 04:01
SUB IN by DEWAR,ADDISON 04:01
GOOD FT by DEWAR,ALEXANDER 04:01 62-87 H 25
GOOD FT by DEWAR,ALEXANDER 04:01 63-87 H 24
SUB OUT by DEWAR,ALEXANDER 04:01
SUB IN by MOIBI,FISAYO 04:01

03:51 MISS 3PTR by ISHIMWE,LARS
REBOUND DEF by WUTTKE,RYKER --
GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHT,CAM 03:41 66-87 H 21
ASSIST  by ROBINSON,JT --

03:24 FOUL  by ISHIMWE,LARS
03:24 TURNOVER  by ISHIMWE,LARS

MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,CAM 03:17
-- REBOUND DEF by RUSSELL,MAX

FOUL  by WUTTKE,RYKER 03:00
03:00 66-88 H 22 GOOD FT by ISHIMWE,LARS
03:00 66-89 H 23 GOOD FT by ISHIMWE,LARS

SUB OUT by WUTTKE,RYKER 03:00
SUB IN by TIMMERMANS,LEVI 03:00
GOOD JUMPER by ROBINSON,JT 02:47 68-89 H 21

02:30 MISS 3PTR by MCLAREN,DANIEL
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,JT --
GOOD LAYUP by MOIBI,FISAYO(in the paint) 02:16 70-89 H 19



02:16 FOUL  by RUSSELL,MAX
02:16 SUB OUT by JAMES,GEOFFREY
02:16 SUB IN by MACPHERSON,JACK

GOOD FT by MOIBI,FISAYO 02:16 71-89 H 18
02:05 TURNOVER  by ISHIMWE,LARS

GOOD JUMPER by TIMMERMANS,LEVI(in the paint) 01:48 73-89 H 16
ASSIST  by DEWAR,ADDISON --

01:36 TURNOVER  by RUSSELL,MAX
MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,CAM 01:21

-- REBOUND DEF by MACPHERSON,JACK
01:07 TURNOVER  by ISHIMWE,LARS

STEAL  by ROBINSON,JT 01:07
GOOD LAYUP by MOIBI,FISAYO(in the paint) 00:56 75-89 H 14

00:56 FOUL  by RUSSELL,MAX
GOOD FT by MOIBI,FISAYO 00:56 76-89 H 13

00:44 MISS 3PTR by RUSSELL,MAX
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

00:36 FOUL  by MEIKLEJOHN,BRANDON
GOOD FT by ROBINSON,JT 00:36 77-89 H 12
GOOD FT by ROBINSON,JT 00:36 78-89 H 11
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JT 00:36
SUB IN by NICKEL,NOAH 00:36

00:23 TURNOVER  by ISHIMWE,LARS
STEAL  by WRIGHT,CAM 00:23

00:18 FOUL  by MEIKLEJOHN,BRANDON
GOOD FT by NICKEL,NOAH(fastbreak) 00:18 79-89 H 10
MISS FT by NICKEL,NOAH(fastbreak) 00:18

-- REBOUND DEF by MACPHERSON,JACK


